
XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Overall Classification

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 1 FAGGIOLI SIMONE   ITA BEST LAP SSD NORMA M20 FC    II 1/E2-SC -3000 02:27.540 02:46.894 02:28.665 04:56.205 130,045
2 2 CHRISTIAN MERLI   ITA TEAM VIMOTORSPORT OSELLA FA 30    II 1/D/E2-SS -3000 02:30.625 02:50.825 02:30.704 05:01.329 00:05.124
3 7 MACARIO PARIDE   ITA MACARIO PARIDE OSELLA FA 30    II 2/D/E2-SS -3000 02:36.217 02:55.637 02:40.099 05:16.316 00:20.111
4 9 MILOŠ BENEŠ   CZE GMS CZECH NATIONAL TEAM OSELLA FA 30    II 3/D/E2-SS -3000 02:39.337 03:07.847 02:38.966 05:18.303 00:22.098
5 11 BORMOLINI FAUSTO   ITA FAUSTO BORMOLINI REYNARD K02    II 4/D/E2-SS -3000 02:39.055 03:07.325 02:39.645 05:18.700 00:22.495
6 18 RAFAEL GUARDIOLA BLANCO   ESP EDA COMPETICIÓN REYNARD RF 10 B    II 5/D/E2-SS -1600 02:50.590 03:10.219 02:50.909 05:41.499 00:45.294
7 15 ANGELA VILARIÑO FACAL   ESP ESCUDERIA UBRIQUE SILVER CAR EF10    II 2/E2-SC -2000 DNF 03:01.295 02:51.807 05:53.102 00:56.897
8 10 PETR VÍTEK   CZE ACR-ENGINEERING-CZECH NATIONAL TEAM OSELLA PA 30    II 3/E2-SC -3000 02:57.327 03:16.526 02:56.132 05:53.459 00:57.254
9 4 CAPUCCI MARCO   ITA CAPUCCI MARCO OSELLA PA 21 S    II 1/CN -2000 02:55.851 03:13.602 02:58.723 05:54.574 00:58.369
10 19 VITVER VLADIMÍR   CZE VLADIMÍR VITVER SVC CZECH NATIONÁL TEAM AUDI TT-R DTM    II 1/E2-SH 3000 02:56.668 DNF 03:00.576 05:57.244 01:01.039
11 20 JIRI LOS   CZE CZECH NATIONAL TEAM MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    II 2/E2-SH 3000 02:57.357 03:14.233 03:03.775 06:01.132 01:04.927
12 12 RENZO NAPIONE   ITA RENZO NAPIONE REYNARD K02    II 6/D/E2-SS -3000 52:97.728 03:11.686 02:50.400 06:02.086 01:05.881
13 26 CHRISTIAN SCHWEIGER   AUT CHRISTIAN SCHWEIGER MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII    I 1/A 3000 03:03.796 03:15.787 03:02.470 06:06.266 01:10.061
14 27 VOJACEK LUKAS   CHE CZECH NATIONAL TEAM MITSUBISHI LANVER EVO VIII    I 2/A 3000 03:02.387 03:39.487 03:04.466 06:06.853 01:10.648
15 6 BOUDUBAN FABIEN   CZE ECURIE DES ORDONS NORMA M20 FC    II 4/E2-SC -2000 03:05.739 03:19.708 03:04.326 06:10.065 01:13.860
16 23 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ-FOMBONA ALONSO   ESP AMP CLASSIC AUDI R8 LMS ULTRA    I 1/GT 3000 02:56.683 03:16.389 DNF 06:13.072 01:16.867
17 29 NIKOLA MILJKOVIC   SER REAL MOTORSPORT MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 1/N 3000 03:06.609 03:20.449 03:08.060 06:14.669 01:18.464
18 33 JUAN TRINO GALERA MARTINEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA UBRIQUE JTR S600    II 3/E2-SH -1600 03:07.093 03:21.675 03:08.054 06:15.147 01:18.942
19 30 ANTONINO MIGLIUOLO   ITA SCUDERIA MENDOLA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 2/N 3000 03:08.377 03:21.256 03:07.251 06:15.628 01:19.423
20 21 ALDO DE ALBERTO MENENDEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION SEAT CORDOBA WRC    II 4/E2-SH +3000 03:10.066 03:22.616 03:10.743 06:20.809 01:24.604
21 34 SERGI PAÑELLA SOLER   ESP ESCUDERIA PENEDÈS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X    I 1/S20 +3000 03:13.152 03:27.962 03:09.134 06:22.286 01:26.081
22 31 TOMAS VAVRINEC   CHE TOMAS VAVRINEC MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 3/N 3000 03:10.454 03:27.757 03:12.616 06:23.070 01:26.865
23 35 MIGUEL ANGEL CLEMENTE HATERO   ESP AGR COMPETICION FIAT GRANDE PUNTO S2000    I 2/S20 -2000 03:17.893 03:28.789 03:16.269 06:34.162 01:37.957
24 24 TESSITORE   AUT TESSITORE PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP    I 2/GT 3000 03:19.661 03:35.102 03:16.407 06:36.068 01:39.863
25 8 CHRISTIAN BOUVIER   FRA CHIRISTIAN BOUVIER WOLF GB08    II 2/CN -2000 03:17.987 03:30.147 03:20.735 06:38.722 01:42.517
26 40 VICENTE BUFI FERNANDEZ   ESP MOTOR CLUB PITIUS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 4/N 3000 03:21.459 03:35.562 03:19.743 06:41.202 01:44.997
27 41 FRANCISCO JIMENEZ BERMUDEZ   ESP PLEMARSPOR SUBARU IMPREZA WRX STI 2007    I 5/N +3000 03:24.208 03:34.713 03:18.647 06:42.855 01:46.650
28 39 JOSE BLANCO ROSALES   ESP C.D. AGR COMPETICION MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 6/N 3000 03:21.297 03:33.491 03:23.355 06:44.652 01:48.447
29 36 RAMON ANDRES DORADO   ESP ARJ MOTOR SPORT PEUGEOT 206 XS    I 3/A -1600 03:25.144 03:39.932 03:24.918 06:50.062 01:53.857
30 25 JERMAN MARTIN   CZE CZECH NATIONAL TEAM LAMBORGHINI GALLARDO    I 3/GT 3000 03:25.011 03:46.436 03:26.666 06:51.677 01:55.472
31 22 SERGIO CUESTA SUAREZ   ESP CARS COMPETICION HYUNDAI COUPE V6    II 5/E2-SH -3000 03:22.902 03:37.203 04:18.330 07:00.105 02:03.900
32 32 TONINO COSSU   ITA TEAM AUTOSERVICE SPORT HONDA CIVIC TYPE R (EP 3)    I 7/N -2000 03:35.042 03:40.175 03:29.218 07:04.260 02:08.055
33 37 FRANCISCO JOSE BENITEZ ESCOBAR   ESP DURANGALDE RACING ELKARTEA CITROEN SAXO VTS    I 4/A -1600 03:33.354 03:41.383 03:31.242 07:04.596 02:08.391
34 69 FRANCISCO JAVIER SANZ FONSECA   ESP ASTURIAS COMPETICION FORD ESCORT RS ZACKSPEED    II 6/E2-SH -2000 DNF 03:45.237 03:30.889 07:16.126 02:19.921
35 38 CARLA ÁLVAREZ SANJURJO   ESP BOAL COMPETICIÓN CITROEN C2 R2    I 5/A -1600 03:34.433 04:36.264 DNF 08:10.697 03:14.492
36 17 JUAN BUENAVENTURA VISEDO RODRIGUEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA ORDEMOTS OSELLA PA30 ZYTEK    II 5/E2-SC -3000 03:51.738 04:34.164 DNS 08:25.902 03:29.697

NOT CLASSIFIED

16 CLEMENTE RUEDA GALVAN   ESP ESCUDERIA MILENIO NORMA M20 FC    II CN -2000 03:12.830 DNS DNS
3 FULVIO GIULIANI   ITA CST SPORT SRL LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE EVOLUCIONE    II E2-SH 3000 03:05.537 DNF DNS

Entrants: 38 / Starters: 38 / Classified: 36 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Category II

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 1 FAGGIOLI SIMONE   ITA BEST LAP SSD NORMA M20 FC    II 1/E2-SC -3000 02:27.540 02:46.894 02:28.665 04:56.205 130,045
2 2 CHRISTIAN MERLI   ITA TEAM VIMOTORSPORT OSELLA FA 30    II 1/D/E2-SS -3000 02:30.625 02:50.825 02:30.704 05:01.329 00:05.124
3 7 MACARIO PARIDE   ITA MACARIO PARIDE OSELLA FA 30    II 2/D/E2-SS -3000 02:36.217 02:55.637 02:40.099 05:16.316 00:20.111
4 9 MILOŠ BENEŠ   CZE GMS CZECH NATIONAL TEAM OSELLA FA 30    II 3/D/E2-SS -3000 02:39.337 03:07.847 02:38.966 05:18.303 00:22.098
5 11 BORMOLINI FAUSTO   ITA FAUSTO BORMOLINI REYNARD K02    II 4/D/E2-SS -3000 02:39.055 03:07.325 02:39.645 05:18.700 00:22.495
6 18 RAFAEL GUARDIOLA BLANCO   ESP EDA COMPETICIÓN REYNARD RF 10 B    II 5/D/E2-SS -1600 02:50.590 03:10.219 02:50.909 05:41.499 00:45.294
7 15 ANGELA VILARIÑO FACAL   ESP ESCUDERIA UBRIQUE SILVER CAR EF10    II 2/E2-SC -2000 DNF 03:01.295 02:51.807 05:53.102 00:56.897
8 10 PETR VÍTEK   CZE ACR-ENGINEERING-CZECH NATIONAL TEAM OSELLA PA 30    II 3/E2-SC -3000 02:57.327 03:16.526 02:56.132 05:53.459 00:57.254
9 4 CAPUCCI MARCO   ITA CAPUCCI MARCO OSELLA PA 21 S    II 1/CN -2000 02:55.851 03:13.602 02:58.723 05:54.574 00:58.369
10 19 VITVER VLADIMÍR   CZE VLADIMÍR VITVER SVC CZECH NATIONÁL TEAM AUDI TT-R DTM    II 1/E2-SH 3000 02:56.668 DNF 03:00.576 05:57.244 01:01.039
11 20 JIRI LOS   CZE CZECH NATIONAL TEAM MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    II 2/E2-SH 3000 02:57.357 03:14.233 03:03.775 06:01.132 01:04.927
12 12 RENZO NAPIONE   ITA RENZO NAPIONE REYNARD K02    II 6/D/E2-SS -3000 52:97.728 03:11.686 02:50.400 06:02.086 01:05.881
13 6 BOUDUBAN FABIEN   CZE ECURIE DES ORDONS NORMA M20 FC    II 4/E2-SC -2000 03:05.739 03:19.708 03:04.326 06:10.065 01:13.860
14 33 JUAN TRINO GALERA MARTINEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA UBRIQUE JTR S600    II 3/E2-SH -1600 03:07.093 03:21.675 03:08.054 06:15.147 01:18.942
15 21 ALDO DE ALBERTO MENENDEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION SEAT CORDOBA WRC    II 4/E2-SH +3000 03:10.066 03:22.616 03:10.743 06:20.809 01:24.604
16 8 CHRISTIAN BOUVIER   FRA CHIRISTIAN BOUVIER WOLF GB08    II 2/CN -2000 03:17.987 03:30.147 03:20.735 06:38.722 01:42.517
17 22 SERGIO CUESTA SUAREZ   ESP CARS COMPETICION HYUNDAI COUPE V6    II 5/E2-SH -3000 03:22.902 03:37.203 04:18.330 07:00.105 02:03.900
18 69 FRANCISCO JAVIER SANZ FONSECA   ESP ASTURIAS COMPETICION FORD ESCORT RS ZACKSPEED    II 6/E2-SH -2000 DNF 03:45.237 03:30.889 07:16.126 02:19.921
19 17 JUAN BUENAVENTURA VISEDO RODRIGUEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA ORDEMOTS OSELLA PA30 ZYTEK    II 5/E2-SC -3000 03:51.738 04:34.164 DNS 08:25.902 03:29.697

NOT CLASSIFIED

16 CLEMENTE RUEDA GALVAN   ESP ESCUDERIA MILENIO NORMA M20 FC    II CN -2000 03:12.830 DNS DNS
3 FULVIO GIULIANI   ITA CST SPORT SRL LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE EVOLUCIONE    II E2-SH 3000 03:05.537 DNF DNS

Entrants: 21 / Starters: 21 / Classified: 19 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Category I

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 26 CHRISTIAN SCHWEIGER   AUT CHRISTIAN SCHWEIGER MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII    I 1/A 3000 03:03.796 03:15.787 03:02.470 06:06.266 105,169
2 27 VOJACEK LUKAS   CHE CZECH NATIONAL TEAM MITSUBISHI LANVER EVO VIII    I 2/A 3000 03:02.387 03:39.487 03:04.466 06:06.853 00:00.587
3 23 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ-FOMBONA ALONSO   ESP AMP CLASSIC AUDI R8 LMS ULTRA    I 1/GT 3000 02:56.683 03:16.389 DNF 06:13.072 00:06.806
4 29 NIKOLA MILJKOVIC   SER REAL MOTORSPORT MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 1/N 3000 03:06.609 03:20.449 03:08.060 06:14.669 00:08.403
5 30 ANTONINO MIGLIUOLO   ITA SCUDERIA MENDOLA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 2/N 3000 03:08.377 03:21.256 03:07.251 06:15.628 00:09.362
6 34 SERGI PAÑELLA SOLER   ESP ESCUDERIA PENEDÈS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X    I 1/S20 +3000 03:13.152 03:27.962 03:09.134 06:22.286 00:16.020
7 31 TOMAS VAVRINEC   CHE TOMAS VAVRINEC MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 3/N 3000 03:10.454 03:27.757 03:12.616 06:23.070 00:16.804
8 35 MIGUEL ANGEL CLEMENTE HATERO   ESP AGR COMPETICION FIAT GRANDE PUNTO S2000    I 2/S20 -2000 03:17.893 03:28.789 03:16.269 06:34.162 00:27.896
9 24 TESSITORE   AUT TESSITORE PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP    I 2/GT 3000 03:19.661 03:35.102 03:16.407 06:36.068 00:29.802
10 40 VICENTE BUFI FERNANDEZ   ESP MOTOR CLUB PITIUS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 4/N 3000 03:21.459 03:35.562 03:19.743 06:41.202 00:34.936
11 41 FRANCISCO JIMENEZ BERMUDEZ   ESP PLEMARSPOR SUBARU IMPREZA WRX STI 2007    I 5/N +3000 03:24.208 03:34.713 03:18.647 06:42.855 00:36.589
12 39 JOSE BLANCO ROSALES   ESP C.D. AGR COMPETICION MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 6/N 3000 03:21.297 03:33.491 03:23.355 06:44.652 00:38.386
13 36 RAMON ANDRES DORADO   ESP ARJ MOTOR SPORT PEUGEOT 206 XS    I 3/A -1600 03:25.144 03:39.932 03:24.918 06:50.062 00:43.796
14 25 JERMAN MARTIN   CZE CZECH NATIONAL TEAM LAMBORGHINI GALLARDO    I 3/GT 3000 03:25.011 03:46.436 03:26.666 06:51.677 00:45.411
15 32 TONINO COSSU   ITA TEAM AUTOSERVICE SPORT HONDA CIVIC TYPE R (EP 3)    I 7/N -2000 03:35.042 03:40.175 03:29.218 07:04.260 00:57.994
16 37 FRANCISCO JOSE BENITEZ ESCOBAR   ESP DURANGALDE RACING ELKARTEA CITROEN SAXO VTS    I 4/A -1600 03:33.354 03:41.383 03:31.242 07:04.596 00:58.330
17 38 CARLA ÁLVAREZ SANJURJO   ESP BOAL COMPETICIÓN CITROEN C2 R2    I 5/A -1600 03:34.433 04:36.264 DNF 08:10.697 02:04.431

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 17 / Starters: 17 / Classified: 17 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group A (Touring Cars)

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 26 CHRISTIAN SCHWEIGER   AUT CHRISTIAN SCHWEIGER MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII    I A 3000 03:03.796 03:15.787 03:02.470 06:06.266 105,169
2 27 VOJACEK LUKAS   CHE CZECH NATIONAL TEAM MITSUBISHI LANVER EVO VIII    I A 3000 03:02.387 03:39.487 03:04.466 06:06.853 00:00.587
3 36 RAMON ANDRES DORADO   ESP ARJ MOTOR SPORT PEUGEOT 206 XS    I A -1600 03:25.144 03:39.932 03:24.918 06:50.062 00:43.796
4 37 FRANCISCO JOSE BENITEZ ESCOBAR   ESP DURANGALDE RACING ELKARTEA CITROEN SAXO VTS    I A -1600 03:33.354 03:41.383 03:31.242 07:04.596 00:58.330
5 38 CARLA ÁLVAREZ SANJURJO   ESP BOAL COMPETICIÓN CITROEN C2 R2    I A -1600 03:34.433 04:36.264 DNF 08:10.697 02:04.431

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 5 / Starters: 5 / Classified: 5 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group CN (Two-seater Production Sports Cars)

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 4 CAPUCCI MARCO   ITA CAPUCCI MARCO OSELLA PA 21 S    II CN -2000 02:55.851 03:13.602 02:58.723 05:54.574 108,637
2 8 CHRISTIAN BOUVIER   FRA CHIRISTIAN BOUVIER WOLF GB08    II CN -2000 03:17.987 03:30.147 03:20.735 06:38.722 00:44.148

NOT CLASSIFIED

16 CLEMENTE RUEDA GALVAN   ESP ESCUDERIA MILENIO NORMA M20 FC    II CN -2000 03:12.830 DNS DNS

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group D/E2-SS 

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 2 CHRISTIAN MERLI   ITA TEAM VIMOTORSPORT OSELLA FA 30    II D/E2-SS -3000 02:30.625 02:50.825 02:30.704 05:01.329 127,833
2 7 MACARIO PARIDE   ITA MACARIO PARIDE OSELLA FA 30    II D/E2-SS -3000 02:36.217 02:55.637 02:40.099 05:16.316 00:14.987
3 9 MILOŠ BENEŠ   CZE GMS CZECH NATIONAL TEAM OSELLA FA 30    II D/E2-SS -3000 02:39.337 03:07.847 02:38.966 05:18.303 00:16.974
4 11 BORMOLINI FAUSTO   ITA FAUSTO BORMOLINI REYNARD K02    II D/E2-SS -3000 02:39.055 03:07.325 02:39.645 05:18.700 00:17.371
5 18 RAFAEL GUARDIOLA BLANCO   ESP EDA COMPETICIÓN REYNARD RF 10 B    II D/E2-SS -1600 02:50.590 03:10.219 02:50.909 05:41.499 00:40.170
6 12 RENZO NAPIONE   ITA RENZO NAPIONE REYNARD K02    II D/E2-SS -3000 52:97.728 03:11.686 02:50.400 06:02.086 01:00.757

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 6 / Starters: 6 / Classified: 6 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group E2-SC (Two-seater Sports Cars)

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 1 FAGGIOLI SIMONE   ITA BEST LAP SSD NORMA M20 FC    II E2-SC -3000 02:27.540 02:46.894 02:28.665 04:56.205 130,045
2 15 ANGELA VILARIÑO FACAL   ESP ESCUDERIA UBRIQUE SILVER CAR EF10    II E2-SC -2000 DNF 03:01.295 02:51.807 05:53.102 00:56.897
3 10 PETR VÍTEK   CZE ACR-ENGINEERING-CZECH NATIONAL TEAM OSELLA PA 30    II E2-SC -3000 02:57.327 03:16.526 02:56.132 05:53.459 00:57.254
4 6 BOUDUBAN FABIEN   CZE ECURIE DES ORDONS NORMA M20 FC    II E2-SC -2000 03:05.739 03:19.708 03:04.326 06:10.065 01:13.860
5 17 JUAN BUENAVENTURA VISEDO RODRIGUEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA ORDEMOTS OSELLA PA30 ZYTEK    II E2-SC -3000 03:51.738 04:34.164 DNS 08:25.902 03:29.697

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 5 / Starters: 5 / Classified: 5 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group E2-SH (Silhouette)

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 19 VITVER VLADIMÍR   CZE VLADIMÍR VITVER SVC CZECH NATIONÁL TEAM AUDI TT-R DTM    II E2-SH 3000 02:56.668 DNF 03:00.576 05:57.244 107,825
2 20 JIRI LOS   CZE CZECH NATIONAL TEAM MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    II E2-SH 3000 02:57.357 03:14.233 03:03.775 06:01.132 00:03.888
3 33 JUAN TRINO GALERA MARTINEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA UBRIQUE JTR S600    II E2-SH -1600 03:07.093 03:21.675 03:08.054 06:15.147 00:17.903
4 21 ALDO DE ALBERTO MENENDEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION SEAT CORDOBA WRC    II E2-SH +3000 03:10.066 03:22.616 03:10.743 06:20.809 00:23.565
5 22 SERGIO CUESTA SUAREZ   ESP CARS COMPETICION HYUNDAI COUPE V6    II E2-SH -3000 03:22.902 03:37.203 04:18.330 07:00.105 01:02.861
6 69 FRANCISCO JAVIER SANZ FONSECA   ESP ASTURIAS COMPETICION FORD ESCORT RS ZACKSPEED    II E2-SH -2000 DNF 03:45.237 03:30.889 07:16.126 01:18.882

NOT CLASSIFIED

3 FULVIO GIULIANI   ITA CST SPORT SRL LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE EVOLUCIONE    II E2-SH 3000 03:05.537 DNF DNS

Entrants: 7 / Starters: 7 / Classified: 6 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group GT (Grand Touring Cars)

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 23 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ-FOMBONA ALONSO   ESP AMP CLASSIC AUDI R8 LMS ULTRA    I GT 3000 02:56.683 03:16.389 DNF 06:13.072 103,25
2 24 TESSITORE   AUT TESSITORE PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP    I GT 3000 03:19.661 03:35.102 03:16.407 06:36.068 00:22.996
3 25 JERMAN MARTIN   CZE CZECH NATIONAL TEAM LAMBORGHINI GALLARDO    I GT 3000 03:25.011 03:46.436 03:26.666 06:51.677 00:38.605

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 3 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group N (Production Cars)

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 29 NIKOLA MILJKOVIC   SER REAL MOTORSPORT MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I N 3000 03:06.609 03:20.449 03:08.060 06:14.669 102,81
2 30 ANTONINO MIGLIUOLO   ITA SCUDERIA MENDOLA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I N 3000 03:08.377 03:21.256 03:07.251 06:15.628 00:00.959
3 31 TOMAS VAVRINEC   CHE TOMAS VAVRINEC MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I N 3000 03:10.454 03:27.757 03:12.616 06:23.070 00:08.401
4 40 VICENTE BUFI FERNANDEZ   ESP MOTOR CLUB PITIUS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I N 3000 03:21.459 03:35.562 03:19.743 06:41.202 00:26.533
5 41 FRANCISCO JIMENEZ BERMUDEZ   ESP PLEMARSPOR SUBARU IMPREZA WRX STI 2007    I N +3000 03:24.208 03:34.713 03:18.647 06:42.855 00:28.186
6 39 JOSE BLANCO ROSALES   ESP C.D. AGR COMPETICION MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I N 3000 03:21.297 03:33.491 03:23.355 06:44.652 00:29.983
7 32 TONINO COSSU   ITA TEAM AUTOSERVICE SPORT HONDA CIVIC TYPE R (EP 3)    I N -2000 03:35.042 03:40.175 03:29.218 07:04.260 00:49.591

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 7 / Starters: 7 / Classified: 7 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group S20 (Super 2000 Cars)

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 34 SERGI PAÑELLA SOLER   ESP ESCUDERIA PENEDÈS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X    I S20 +3000 03:13.152 03:27.962 03:09.134 06:22.286 100,762
2 35 MIGUEL ANGEL CLEMENTE HATERO   ESP AGR COMPETICION FIAT GRANDE PUNTO S2000    I S20 -2000 03:17.893 03:28.789 03:16.269 06:34.162 00:11.876

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 2 / Starters: 2 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. A / Class -1600

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 36 RAMON ANDRES DORADO   ESP ARJ MOTOR SPORT PEUGEOT 206 XS    I A -1600 03:25.144 03:39.932 03:24.918 06:50.062 93,937
2 37 FRANCISCO JOSE BENITEZ ESCOBAR   ESP DURANGALDE RACING ELKARTEA CITROEN SAXO VTS    I A -1600 03:33.354 03:41.383 03:31.242 07:04.596 00:14.534
3 38 CARLA ÁLVAREZ SANJURJO   ESP BOAL COMPETICIÓN CITROEN C2 R2    I A -1600 03:34.433 04:36.264 DNF 08:10.697 01:20.635

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 3 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. A / Class 3000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 26 CHRISTIAN SCHWEIGER   AUT CHRISTIAN SCHWEIGER MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII    I A 3000 03:03.796 03:15.787 03:02.470 06:06.266 105,169
2 27 VOJACEK LUKAS   CHE CZECH NATIONAL TEAM MITSUBISHI LANVER EVO VIII    I A 3000 03:02.387 03:39.487 03:04.466 06:06.853 00:00.587

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 2 / Starters: 2 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. CN / Class -2000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 4 CAPUCCI MARCO   ITA CAPUCCI MARCO OSELLA PA 21 S    II CN -2000 02:55.851 03:13.602 02:58.723 05:54.574 108,637
2 8 CHRISTIAN BOUVIER   FRA CHIRISTIAN BOUVIER WOLF GB08    II CN -2000 03:17.987 03:30.147 03:20.735 06:38.722 00:44.148

NOT CLASSIFIED

16 CLEMENTE RUEDA GALVAN   ESP ESCUDERIA MILENIO NORMA M20 FC    II CN -2000 03:12.830 DNS DNS

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. E2-SC / Class -2000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 15 ANGELA VILARIÑO FACAL   ESP ESCUDERIA UBRIQUE SILVER CAR EF10    II E2-SC -2000 DNF 03:01.295 02:51.807 05:53.102 109,09
2 6 BOUDUBAN FABIEN   CZE ECURIE DES ORDONS NORMA M20 FC    II E2-SC -2000 03:05.739 03:19.708 03:04.326 06:10.065 00:16.963

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 2 / Starters: 2 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. E2-SC / Class -3000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 1 FAGGIOLI SIMONE   ITA BEST LAP SSD NORMA M20 FC    II E2-SC -3000 02:27.540 02:46.894 02:28.665 04:56.205 130,045
2 10 PETR VÍTEK   CZE ACR-ENGINEERING-CZECH NATIONAL TEAM OSELLA PA 30    II E2-SC -3000 02:57.327 03:16.526 02:56.132 05:53.459 00:57.254
3 17 JUAN BUENAVENTURA VISEDO RODRIGUEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA ORDEMOTS OSELLA PA30 ZYTEK    II E2-SC -3000 03:51.738 04:34.164 DNS 08:25.902 03:29.697

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 3 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. E2-SH / Class +3000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 21 ALDO DE ALBERTO MENENDEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION SEAT CORDOBA WRC    II E2-SH +3000 03:10.066 03:22.616 03:10.743 06:20.809 101,153

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. E2-SH / Class -1600

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 33 JUAN TRINO GALERA MARTINEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA UBRIQUE JTR S600    II E2-SH -1600 03:07.093 03:21.675 03:08.054 06:15.147 102,679

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. E2-SH / Class -2000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 69 FRANCISCO JAVIER SANZ FONSECA   ESP ASTURIAS COMPETICION FORD ESCORT RS ZACKSPEED    II E2-SH -2000 DNF 03:45.237 03:30.889 07:16.126 88,323

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. E2-SH / Class 3000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 19 VITVER VLADIMÍR   CZE VLADIMÍR VITVER SVC CZECH NATIONÁL TEAM AUDI TT-R DTM    II E2-SH 3000 02:56.668 DNF 03:00.576 05:57.244 107,825
2 20 JIRI LOS   CZE CZECH NATIONAL TEAM MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    II E2-SH 3000 02:57.357 03:14.233 03:03.775 06:01.132 00:03.888

NOT CLASSIFIED

3 FULVIO GIULIANI   ITA CST SPORT SRL LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE EVOLUCIONE    II E2-SH 3000 03:05.537 DNF DNS

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. E2-SH / Class -3000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 22 SERGIO CUESTA SUAREZ   ESP CARS COMPETICION HYUNDAI COUPE V6    II E2-SH -3000 03:22.902 03:37.203 04:18.330 07:00.105 91,691

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. E2-SS / Class -1600

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 18 RAFAEL GUARDIOLA BLANCO   ESP EDA COMPETICIÓN REYNARD RF 10 B    II D/E2-SS -1600 02:50.590 03:10.219 02:50.909 05:41.499 112,796

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. E2-SS / Class -3000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 2 CHRISTIAN MERLI   ITA TEAM VIMOTORSPORT OSELLA FA 30    II D/E2-SS -3000 02:30.625 02:50.825 02:30.704 05:01.329 127,833
2 7 MACARIO PARIDE   ITA MACARIO PARIDE OSELLA FA 30    II D/E2-SS -3000 02:36.217 02:55.637 02:40.099 05:16.316 00:14.987
3 9 MILOŠ BENEŠ   CZE GMS CZECH NATIONAL TEAM OSELLA FA 30    II D/E2-SS -3000 02:39.337 03:07.847 02:38.966 05:18.303 00:16.974
4 11 BORMOLINI FAUSTO   ITA FAUSTO BORMOLINI REYNARD K02    II D/E2-SS -3000 02:39.055 03:07.325 02:39.645 05:18.700 00:17.371
5 12 RENZO NAPIONE   ITA RENZO NAPIONE REYNARD K02    II D/E2-SS -3000 52:97.728 03:11.686 02:50.400 06:02.086 01:00.757

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 5 / Starters: 5 / Classified: 5 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. GT / Class 3000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 23 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ-FOMBONA ALONSO   ESP AMP CLASSIC AUDI R8 LMS ULTRA    I GT 3000 02:56.683 03:16.389 DNF 06:13.072 103,25
2 24 TESSITORE   AUT TESSITORE PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP    I GT 3000 03:19.661 03:35.102 03:16.407 06:36.068 00:22.996
3 25 JERMAN MARTIN   CZE CZECH NATIONAL TEAM LAMBORGHINI GALLARDO    I GT 3000 03:25.011 03:46.436 03:26.666 06:51.677 00:38.605

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 3 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. N / Class +3000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 41 FRANCISCO JIMENEZ BERMUDEZ   ESP PLEMARSPOR SUBARU IMPREZA WRX STI 2007    I N +3000 03:24.208 03:34.713 03:18.647 06:42.855 95,617

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. N / Class -2000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 32 TONINO COSSU   ITA TEAM AUTOSERVICE SPORT HONDA CIVIC TYPE R (EP 3)    I N -2000 03:35.042 03:40.175 03:29.218 07:04.260 90,793

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. N / Class 3000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 29 NIKOLA MILJKOVIC   SER REAL MOTORSPORT MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I N 3000 03:06.609 03:20.449 03:08.060 06:14.669 102,81
2 30 ANTONINO MIGLIUOLO   ITA SCUDERIA MENDOLA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I N 3000 03:08.377 03:21.256 03:07.251 06:15.628 00:00.959
3 31 TOMAS VAVRINEC   CHE TOMAS VAVRINEC MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I N 3000 03:10.454 03:27.757 03:12.616 06:23.070 00:08.401
4 40 VICENTE BUFI FERNANDEZ   ESP MOTOR CLUB PITIUS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I N 3000 03:21.459 03:35.562 03:19.743 06:41.202 00:26.533
5 39 JOSE BLANCO ROSALES   ESP C.D. AGR COMPETICION MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I N 3000 03:21.297 03:33.491 03:23.355 06:44.652 00:29.983

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 5 / Starters: 5 / Classified: 5 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. S20 / Class +3000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 34 SERGI PAÑELLA SOLER   ESP ESCUDERIA PENEDÈS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X    I S20 +3000 03:13.152 03:27.962 03:09.134 06:22.286 100,762

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Gr. S20 / Class -2000

RACE OFFICIAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 17:00:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 35 MIGUEL ANGEL CLEMENTE HATERO   ESP AGR COMPETICION FIAT GRANDE PUNTO S2000    I S20 -2000 03:17.893 03:28.789 03:16.269 06:34.162 97,726

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Chairman of the Stewards:
FERREIRA, Antonio (POR / CDI-10118)

Steward:
RIBEIRO, Armando (POR / CDA-10351)

Steward:
FOLCH, Luis (ESP / CD-008-CV)




